CASE NO. 70,327

PAUL L. MADSEN, Petitioner, V. JULIS 1987 STATE OF FLORIDA, Respondent. By Debuty Clerk

PETITION TO REVIEW DECISION OF DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, FOURTH DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF ON MERITS WITH ATTACHED APPENDIX

SUBMITTED BY:

JAMES M. RUSS, ESQ. Law Offices of James M. Russ, P.A. Tinker Building 18 West Pine Street Orlando, Florida 32801 (305) 849-6050

Attorneys for Petitioner, PAUL L. MADSEN

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	1 49
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND THE FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	10
ARGUMENT	13
I. ERRONEOUS INSTRUCTION AND INCOMPLETE AND INACCURATE REINSTRUCTION ON ENTRAPMENT DENIED MR. MADSEN HIS RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL	13
II. CONTINGENT AGREEMENT AND OUTRAGEOUS MISCONDUCT ON PART OF STATE AGENTS REQUIRES REVERSAL AND DISMISSAL	23
III. ADMISSION OF TAPE RECORDING OF CONVERSATION IN DEFENDANT'S HOME VIOLATED MR. MADSEN'S RIGHT OF PRIVACY	37
IV. EXCLUSION OF DEFENSE WITNESS DENIED MR. MADSEN HIS FUNDAMENTAL CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS	44
CONCLUSION	50
APPENDIX	51
INDEX TO APPENDIX	52
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	66

Page

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page Cases Atz v. Andrews, 84 Fla. 43, 94 So. 329 (1922) 43, 44 Austin v. State, 461 So.2d 1380 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984) 49 Blatch v. State, 389 So.2d 669 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980) 43, 44 Bollenbach v. United States, 326 U.S. 607, 66 S.Ct. 402, 90 L.Ed. 350 (1946) 20 Bradford v. State, 278 So.2d 624 (Fla. 1973) 48 Chambers v. Mississippi, 410 U.S. 284, 93 S.Ct. 1038, 35 L.Ed.2d 297 (1973) 45 Cole v. State, 353 So.2d 952 (Fla. 2d DCA 1978) 22, 23 Cruz v. State, 465 So.2d 516 (Fla.), <u>cert. denied</u>, U.S. , 105 S.Ct. 3527, 87 L.Ed.2d 652 (1985) 23, 25, 33, 34 35 Dorry v. State, 389 So.2d 1184 (Fla. 4th DCA 1980) 48 Engle v. State, 438 So.2d 803 (Fla. 1983), cert. denied, 104 S.Ct. 1430 (1984) 19 Hedges v. State, 172 So.2d 824 (Fla. 1965) 21, 23 Henry v. State, 359 So.2d 864 (Fla. 1978) 20 Hoffman v. Jones, 280 So.2d 431 (Fla. 1973) 40

<u>Cases</u>

Page

Hotchkiss v. State, 367 So.2d 727 (Fla. 4th DCA 1979) 48 Jones v. State, 483 So.2d 119 (Fla. 2d DCA 1986), rev. denied, 492 So.2d 1335 (Fla. 1986) .. 34 Katz v. United States, 389 U.S. 347 (1967) 40 Lee v. State, 490 So.2d 80 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986), rev'd on other grounds, 501 So.2d 591 (Fla. 1987) 26 Lowe v. State, 500 So.2d 578 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986) 20 Madsen v. State, 502 So.2d 948 (Fla. 4th DCA 1987) 2, 39 Mapp v. Ohio, 367 U.S. 495, 81 S.Ct. 1684, 6 L.Ed.2d 1983 (1961) Marrero v. State, 493 So.2d 463 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985), rev. denied, 488 So.2d 831 (Fla. 1986) ... 34 Moody v. State, 359 So.2d 557 (Fla. 4th DCA 1978) 14, 15 Morgan v. State, 453 So.2d 394 (Fla. 1984) 48 Morris v. State, 487 So.2d 291 (Fla. 1986) 16, 18 Myers v. State, 494 So.2d 517 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986) 34 Notaro v. United States, 363 F.2d 169 (9th Cir. 1966), appeal after remand, 388 F.2d 680 (9th Cir. 1967) 19 O'Brien v. State, 454 So.2d 675 (Fla. 5th DCA), rev. denied, 461 So.2d 116 (Fla. 1984) ... 48

Cases

Olmstead v. United States, 277 U.S. 438, 48 S.Ct. 564, 575, 72 L.Ed. 944 (1928) 36 Owen v. State, 443 So.2d 173 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983) 27 Patterson v. State, 419 So.2d 1120 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982), rev. denied, 430 So.2d 452 (Fla. 1983) ... 48, 49 Rasmussen v. South Florida Blood Service, 500 So.2d 533 (Fla. 1987) 40 Reese v. State, 452 So.2d 1079 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984) 18 Reynolds v. State, 332 So.2d 27 (Fla. 1st DCA 1976) 22, 23 Roberts v. State, 370 So.2d 800 (Fla. 2d DCA 1979) 48 Rotenberry v. State, 468 So.2d 971 (Fla. 1985) 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21 Sneeringer v. State, 469 So.2d 125 (Fla. 1985) 15, 19 State v. Banks, 499 So.2d 894 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986) 34 State v. Brackman, 178 Mont. 105, 582 P.2d 1216 (1978) 43 State v. Butterworth, 41 Cr.L. 2226 (Wash. Ct. App. 1987) 41 State v. Dickinson, 370 So.2d 762 (Fla. 1979) 15

<u>State v. Dominguez</u>, 12 FLW 298 (Fla. 6/18/87) 14

Page

Cases Page State v. Glass, 583 P.2d 872 (Alaska 1978) 41, 42, 44 State v. Glosson, 462 So.2d 1082 (Fla. 1985) 23, 25, 26, 27, 28, 37 State v. Hume, 463 So.2d 499 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985), review granted, Florida Supreme Court Case Numbers 66,691 and 66,704 39 State v. Lavazzoli, State v. Prieto, 479 So.2d 320 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985) 27 State v. Ridenour, State v. Sarmiento, 397 So.2d 643 (Fla. 1981) 38, 39, 40, 41, 44 State v. Socarras, 502 So.2d 31 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987) 34 State v. Wheeler, 468 So.2d 978 (Fla. 1985) 15, 16, 18 United States v. Archer, 486 F.2d 670 (2d Cir. 1973) 35 United States v. Carter, 491 F.2d 625 (5th Cir. 1974) 20, 22, 23 United States v. Davis, 639 F.2d 239 (5th Cir. 1981) 47 United States v. Valenzuela-Bernal, 458 U.S. 858, 102 S.Ct. 3440, 73 L.Ed.2d 1193 (1982) 44, 45

v

Cases

Page

United States v. Wolff, 529 F.Supp. 713 (N.D.III. 1981)	48	
<u>United States v. Wolffs</u> , 594 F.2d 77 (5th Cir. 1977)	18	
<u>Washington v. Texas</u> , 388 U.S. 14, 87 S.Ct. 1920, 18 L.Ed.2d 1019 (1967)	45	
Winfield v. Divisions of Pari-Mutual		
<u>Wagering</u> , 477 So.2d 544 (Fla. 1985)	39, 4 41, 4	
Yohn v. State, 476 So.2d 123 (Fla. 1985)	16, 1 18	.7,
<u>Yolman v. State</u> , 473 So.2d 716 (Fla. 2d DCA 1985), <u>rev. denied</u> , 475 So.2d 696 (Fla. 1985)	27	
OTHER AUTHORITIES	Page	
OTHER AUTHORITIES Fourth Amendment, U.S. Const.		2,
	39, 4 43	4
Fourth Amendment, U.S. Const	39, 4 43 13, 4 45, 4	4
Fourth Amendment, U.S. Const	39, 4 43 13, 4 45, 4 13, 4	4
Fourth Amendment, U.S. Const Sixth Amendment, U.S. Const Fourteenth Amendment, U.S. Const	39, 4 43 13, 4 45, 4 13, 4 13, 3 44	4 18 14
Fourth Amendment, U.S. Const Sixth Amendment, U.S. Const Fourteenth Amendment, U.S. Const Art. I, §9, Fla. Const	39, 4 43 13, 4 45, 4 13, 4 13, 3 44 38, 4 44	4 18 14
Fourth Amendment, U.S. Const Sixth Amendment, U.S. Const Fourteenth Amendment, U.S. Const Art. I, §9, Fla. Const Art. I, §12, Fla. Const	39, 4 43 13, 4 45, 4 13, 4 13, 3 44 38, 4 44 44	14 18 14 19,

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Page

The Florida Bar re Standard Jury		
Instructions Criminal,		
12 FLW 259 (Fla. 5/28/87)	17	
1981 Florida Standard		
Jury Instruction		
(Criminal) 3.04(c)	17,	18
	20,	
	-•,	
1987 Florida Jury Instruction		
(Criminal) 3.04(c)	18	21
	10,	21
	~ •	20
§893.135(2), Fla. Stat. (1983)	24,	36
§893.135(3), Fla. Stat. (1983)	26
